

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.13 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7362 OF 2003

JAGANNATH (DEAD) THRU LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAMBHU DAYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deletion the name of respondent No.1 from the array of parties)(with office report dt.22.02.2008)

Date: 25/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The prayer for deletion of the name of respondent No. 1 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master